TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC		109/20/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACENTIA, LLC	
Street Address:	8757 Georgia Avenue	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20910	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85352116	ACENTIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)891-1699

 Phone:
 212-891-1600

 Email:
 nytm@jenner.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan J. Kohlmann
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Jenner & Block

Address Line 4: 919 Third Avenue, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51187-10006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan J. Kohlmann
Signature:	/Susan J. Kohlmann/
	TRADEMARK

900215682 REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0228

25357116

CH \$40.00

Date:	02/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Acentia LLC_MDAT Name Change_10-27-11#page1.tif source=Acentia LLC_MDAT Name Change_10-27-11#page2.tif source=Acentia LLC_MDAT Name Change_10-27-11#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0229

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, PAUL B. ANDERSON OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT ACENTIA, LLC, REGISTERED MAY 29, 2007, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS OCTOBER 27, 2011.

Paul B. Anderson Charter Division



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941
MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice
Fax (410) 333-7097

0007350115

CRTGST

REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0230

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

Robert E. Young Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 10/27/2011

GENERAL COUNSEL PC SUITE 800 6862 ELM ST MC LEAN VA 22101-3897

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: ACENTIA, LLC

DEPARTMENT ID

: W11944402

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

: 10-20-2011

TIME FILED

: 08:23 AM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

COPY FEE

: \$90.00

POSTAGE FEE

: \$21.00

FILING NUMBER

: \$5.00 : 1000362002441261

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002661865

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0003878445

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

CACCPT

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ITS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

ITS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies to the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation that:

- 1. The Company desires to amend its Articles of Organization as currently in effect.
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the Company are hereby amended to state that the name of the Company is Acentia, LLC.
- 3. This amendment to the Articles of Organization has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company and has been approved in writing by the holders of a majority of the outstanding membership interests in the Company, pursuant to and in accordance with Section 13.02 of the Second Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of the Company, which constitutes the approval required for these Articles of Amendment by Section 204(c) and Section 404 of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed in its name and on its behalf by Thomas W. Weston, Jr., its Secretary, on this 20th day of September, 2011.

ITS HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

Name: Thomas W. Weston, Jr.

Its: Secretary

Authorized Person

OCT 2 0 2011

NY: 722951-1

RECORDED: 02/24/2012

STATE OF MARKINGE

I horeby certify that this is a true and compaste topy of the

page document on file in this office. DATE CAPACITY

SCATE CAPACITY OF AGREEMANCE AND TAXABLEN

STATE CAPACITY OF AGREEMANCE AND TAXABLEN

This steam replaces our province certification system. Difective: 6/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0232